which were hit and run accidents with successfully locating the fleeing 
operator in one of these cases and issuing the operator a traffic ticket for 
fleeing the scene. Further our Parking enforcement effort resulted in sixty-
five (65) Parking tickets being issued. 

Even with all of this the officers investigated one hundred and four 
(104)criminal cases, Made three (3) drug interdiction arrest, Rendered 
assistance on seventy-seven (77)other occasions to  other Police Agencies,
or the local citizenry. All total the officers of the Painted Post Police 
Department produced/answered a combined three hundred and